TOWN OF EAST LYME
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

JERRY LOKKEN 41 Soclety Rp, NIANTIC, CT 06357
DIRECTOR TELEPHONE: 860-739-5828
jlokken@eltownhall.com www.eltownhall.com
Memorandum

November 14, 2025
To: Karen Galbo, Town Clerk ,
From: Jerry Lokken, Directo;/?"/2 ~—
A
RE: 2026 Meeting date for Parks and Recreation Commission

The Parks and Recreation Commission has approved the following meeting calendar for 2026.

Location: Olive Chendali Room, East Lyme Community Center
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Dates: second Thursday of each month, except July

Thursday, January 8, 2026
Thursday, February 12, 2026
Thursday, March 12, 2026
Thursday, April 9, 2026
Thursday, May14, 2026
Thursday, June 11, 2026
Thursday, August 13, 2026
Thursday, September 10, 2026
Thursday, October 8, 2026
Thursday, November 12, 2026

Thursday, December 10, 2026

Thank you for your attention to this matter.



